A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending the Irwin County Women's tennis team on winning the Class
- 2 A State Championship; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, through perseverance and iron determination, the Irwin County Women's tennis
- 4 team earned the top ranking in the state with their semi-final victory over defending state
- 5 champion, Baconton Charter, and their victory in the finals; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the team of champions consisted of talented athletes Maddie Carlton, Alex
- 7 Rhodes, Summer Pridgen, Jordan Jankiewicz, Jadyn Jankiewicz, Kaley Youghn, Maggie
- 8 Martin, Abi Parker, Rebecca Paulk, and Payton Posey; and
- 9 WHEREAS, the phenomenal performance of the team is a clear indication of the outstanding
- 10 athletic ability, the dedication and hard work, and the unity of purpose and spirit of each
- 11 member of the team; their superb offensive and defensive talents; and the astute direction of
- 12 Head Coach Luke Roberts and Assistant Coach John Tuggle; and
- 13 WHEREAS, as this magnificent team earned its well-deserved reputation for excellence by
- 14 performing with courage and precision over months of training and competition, it is
- 15 abundantly proper to call them champions.

16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 17 the members of this body congratulate the Irwin County Women's tennis team for winning
- 18 the Class A State Championship and extend their sincere best wishes for future success.

19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

- 20 and directed to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 21 Irwin County Women's tennis team.